

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7875

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

13 March 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to CT, MRI, Nuclear Medicine and Ultrasound clinical imaging equipment.

You asked:

Tab 1:

MES Contract

1. *Supplier*
2. *Contract Start Date*
3. *Contract End Date*
4. *Initial Cost*
5. *Interest rates (%)*
6. *Consumables included?*
7. *Accessories included?*
8. *Maintenance included?*

Tab 2:

Clinical Imaging Asset Details

1. *Local Identifier*
2. *Modality*
3. *Equipment detail*
4. *Asset name*
5. *Manufacturer*
6. *Age*
7. *First in Service*
8. *Planned replacement date*
9. *Replacement schedule*
10. *Ownership structure*
11. *How is the ownership accounted for?*
12. *Capital purchase cost*
13. *Maintenance type (drop-down list)*

14. *Maintenance provider*
15. *Maintenance Service Contract Start Date*
16. *Maintenance Service Contract End Date*
17. *Maintenance Cost*

Tab 3:

Clinical Imaging Accessories

1. *Local Identifier*
2. *Modality*
3. *Equipment detail*
4. *Asset name*
5. *Manufacturer*
6. *Age*
7. *First in Service*
8. *Planned replacement date*
9. *Replacement schedule*
10. *Ownership structure*
11. *How is the ownership accounted for?*
12. *Capital purchase cost*
13. *Maintenance type (drop-down list)*
14. *Maintenance provider*
15. *Maintenance Service Contract Start Date*
16. *Maintenance Service Contract End Date*
17. *Maintenance Cost*

Trust response:

The Trust has been able to provide the information to complete tab 2 of the request.

Please see the attached spreadsheet.